Latest News



Posted: Wednesday, September 19, 2018
From the Florida Department of Health Miami-Dade Office on September 18, 2018: Based on a satisfactory microbial water quality test result, the Florida Department of Health in Miami-Dade County is lifting the swimming advisory that was issued on September 6, 2018 for the beach site at Crandon South and the swimming advisory that was issued on September

More»

Posted: Monday, September 17, 2018
The Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department (WASD) is performing pipe maintenance in the area around Northeast 5th Street and Biscayne Boulevard from Wednesday, September 19, 2018 at 10:00 p.m. to Thursday, September 20, 2018 at 5:00 a.m. As a result of this work, there may be possible lower than normal water pressure in your area during this activity.

More»

Posted: Tuesday, September 11, 2018
Based on a satisfactory microbial water quality test result, the Florida Department of Health in Miami-Dade County is lifting the swimming advisory that was issued on September 6, 2018 for the beach site at the Key Biscayne Beach Club. The swimming advisory that was issued on September 6, 2018 for Crandon Park South Beach remains in effect until further

More»

Posted: Monday, September 10, 2018
The Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department (WASD) is cleaning a newly installed water main at PortMiami in September 2018. As a result, there may be possible lower than normal water pressure in Key Biscayne. Cleaning activity, with possible lower water pressure, is scheduled to occur between the hours of 10:00 p.m. to 5:00 a.m. on Tuesday, Sept. 4 through

More»

Posted: Thursday, September 6, 2018
The Florida Department of Health - Miami-Dade Office issued a swimming advisory for Crandon Park South Beach and Key Biscayne Beach Club in the late afternoon of September 6, 2018. The August 28th advisory for Crandon Park North Beach was lifted on September 6th. The advisory recommends not swimming at Crandon South Beach and KB Beach Club at this time

More»

Posted: Wednesday, September 5, 2018
Please be advised that Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department (WASD) will be performing an emergency repair this morning in the vicinity of 260 Crandon Boulvevard. Duration of repairs is estimated at 4 hours. Residents should expect a sidewalk closure, as well as one lane roadway closure. A Maintenance of Traffic (MOT) plan will be in place for safe and

More»

Posted: Monday, September 3, 2018
The Tropical Storm Warning for Key Biscayne and areas in southeastern Florida has been discontinued. However, additional rain is possible into early Tuesday. Village officials inspected neighborhood streets and observed localized flooding that is receding as the tide ebbs. Downed tree branches and palm fronds were removed from the roadways. Several young

More»

Posted: Monday, September 3, 2018
Key Biscayne remains under a Tropical Storm Warning as TS Gordon moves in a WNW further into the Gulf of Mexico. Rainfall, sporadic thunderstorms and local flooding threats continue. High tide is at 4:15 p.m. and may amplify local flooding by impeding drainage. Exercise caution and do not drive through flooded areas. Your vehicles could stall and

More»


"To provide a safe, quality environment for all islanders through responsible government."

 

© 2013 Village of Key Biscayne   |   88 West McIntyre Street   |   Key Biscayne, FL   |   33149   |   (305) 365-5511   |   feedback@keybiscayne.fl.gov

 

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records.
If you do not want your email address released in response to a public records request,

do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.